

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Temporary suspension of Telecom Services under Temporary

Suspension of Telecom Services (Public Emergency or Public Safety)

Rules, 2017-review thereof.

Government Order No.:2128-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:23.12.2024

It is hereby ordered that action taken by Home Department, in terms of the following Government Orders pertaining to temporary suspension of Telecom Services under Temporary Suspension of Telecom Services (Public Emergency or Public Safety) Rules, 2017, has been confirmed by the Review Committee constituted for the purpose:

- i. Government Order No.Home-04(TSTS) of 2024 dated 27.06.2024, and;
- ii. Government Order No.Home-05(TSTS) of 2024 dated 28.06.2024.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

Dated:23.12.2024

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

GAD-ADM0IV/104/2024-09-GAD

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Government, Finance Department.
- 3. Secretary to the Government, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs.
- 4. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 6. Government Order/Stock file/Website, GAD. "Hindi and Urdu versions shall follow".

(Shakeeb Arsallan) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government